
18 77 8 7 
ORDINANCE No. 

* Amend contract with Elcon Corporation in the amount of $170,000 for construction of 
the Active Corridor Management project. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30004736) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1 . The Council finds: 

1. Procurement Services opened bids on April 16, 2015 for the construction of Active 
Corridor Management Project. Elcon Corporation was the lowest responsible 
bidder with its bid of $500,572.00. 

2. The City executed Contract No. 30004736 with Elcon Corporation on July 15, 
2015, with an original contract amount of $500,572.00. 

3. The total contract amount to date is currently at $637,095.11. Current Change 
order request is 27% of the original contract amount. Change Order requests 
exceeding 25% requires Council approval. 

4. Additional contract authority in the amount of $170,000 is being requested. 

5. The construction work authorized by this Ordinance is not a major change in 
scope. 

6. This is an Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) project and the City is 
constructing it for ODOT. No City funds will be spent on the project. 

7. The Bureau's level of confidence in the cost estimates for this project is high, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Portland Bureau of Transportation Director is authorized to increase 
Contract No. 30004736 attached as Exhibit A, with Elcon Corporation in the 
amount of $170,000.00. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay may result 
in additional expenses as well as delay completion of the construction contract; 
therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by 
the Council; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Page 1 of 2 



Passed by the Council, JUN O 8 2016 

Commissioner Steve Novick 
Prepared by: Willie Rotich:tlck 
Date Prepared: May 11, 2016 

Page 2 of 2 

18 77 8 7 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland! Byfa , § ~"--r~ 

Deputy 



\. 

623 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 
187787 

Title 
* Amend contract with Elcon Corporation in the amount of $170,000%for construction of the Active 
Corridor Management project. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30004736) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED MAY 31 2016 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

COMMISSIONER STEVE NOVICK 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Mary Hull Caballero 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Hales Auditor of the City of Portland 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz ~~V~ Position 2/Works - Fish By: 
7 Deputy 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman ,,--... 

Position 4/Safety - Novick ( 
\ 
/{ Al, ACTION TAKEN: 

'-/" V 

BUREAU APPROVAL " Bureau: Transportation ,,,,, ,, 
Engineering Services · ~ 
Group Manager: St~ - ~ 
Director: Leah Trea 
Prepared by: Willie floti~~ ~ 
Date Prepared:5/10/201 
. Supervisor: Peter Koonce 74/t.. /;1 fk... o/w/,'7 

Impact Statement 
Completed [8J Amends Budget D 

Portland Poiic6 Document 
If "Yes" requires ity Policy paragraph stated 
indoc'fmrnt. 
Yes No l'XI 
City Auditor Office Approval: 
required for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, 
franchise, comp plan, charter 6f 
Council Meeting Date 

AGENDA 
FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

TIME CERTAIN D AS FOLLOWS: 
Start time: -- YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimonv and discussion) 1. Fritz 1. Fritz ~ 

CONSENT [8J 2. Fish 2. Fish ~ 

REGULAR 0 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman ~ 
Total amount of time needed: --(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 4. Novick 4. Novick ~ 

Hales Hales -


